2015-17 Safe Routes to School Program

Lakewood Steilacoom Blvd. SW:|The project includes sidewalk, curb, 650,000 450,000 13,465,441
Weller to Phillips gutter, bike lane, street lights, and
drainage improvements, traffic signal
improvements, and school zone photo
enforcement.
Renton 37 |116th Ave SE The project includes sidewalk and 818,000] 111,000] 13,576,441
planter strip.
Redmond 48 |Redmond- The project includes sidewalk, bike 960,000] 550,000} 14,126,441
Woodinville Road lane, separation wall, education and
Safe Route Project |enforcement.
Redmond 48 ]134th Avenue Safe [The project includes sidewalk, curb and 630,000] 400,000} 14,526,441
Route Project gutter.
Seattle 37 |Rainier View The project includes sidewalk, planter 1,514,260] 420,000] 14,946,441
Elementary School |strip, curb extensions, intersection re-
Safety Project alignment, education, encouragement,
walking school bus and enforcement.
Bellingham 42 |Cordata Safe Routes |The project includes bike lane, 953,127 778,127 15,724,568
to School Program  |sidewalk, planter strip, curb, gutter,
boardwalk stream crossing, street
lights, education encouragement,
walking school bus and enforcement.
Lakewood 29 [Phillips Road The project includes sidewalk, curb, 700,000] 500,000} 16,224,568
Sidewalk gutter, bike lanes, street lights and
Improvements pedestrian activated crosswalk
beacons.
Grant Co. 13 |Endeavor Middle The project includes pedestrian 149,500} 135,200} 16,359,768
School Sidewalk activated crosswalk beacon, crosswalk
markings, and curb ramps.
Lakewood 29 JJohn Dower Sidewalk| The project includes sidewalk, curb, 750,000] 550,000} 16,909,768
Improvements gutter, street lights, shared use travel
lane, drainage improvements and
pedestrian activated crosswalk
beacons.
Marysville 38 |Sunnyside The project includes sidewalk, planter 310,000] 205,000} 17,114,768
Elementary Safe strip, curb, gutter, curb ramps, and
Routes to School school zone beacons with speed
Project feedback signs.
Tukwila 11 JCascade View The project includes sidewalk, curb, 927,950 838,950 17,953,718
Elementary Safe gutter, traffic circle, curb extensions,




Agency Leg Title of Project Project Description Total Amount Cumulative
Dist Project Cost| Requested Total
Issaquah 5 |lssaquah/Bellevue The project includes sidewalk, planter $ 570,000 $ 458,000 $ 18,411,718
Safe Route to School |strip, curb, gutter, driveway
Project improvements and curb ramps.
Wilson Creek 13 |Navar Street The project includes sidewalk, curb $ 126,707 $ 126,707] $ 18,538,425
Sidewalk ramps, drainage improvements and
retaining walls.
Tumwater 22 |Peter G Schmidt The project includes sidewalk, curb, $ 394605 $ 315,684 $ 18,854,109
Sidewalk gutter and curb extensions.
Construction
Algona 30 |Milwaukee Avenue |The project includes sidewalk $ 782762 $ 731,413 $ 19,585,522
Sidewalks replacement.
Rosalia 9 |Josephine Avenue The project includes sidewalk $ 143,500 $ 136,500] $ 19,722,022
Sidewalk, Rosalia, replacement, retaining wall, curb
WA ramps, crosswalk markings and signs.
University Place 28 |Cirque Drive SRTS-- |The project includes sidewalk, bike $ 440,000 $ 380,000] $ 20,102,022
Sunset to 83rd lanes, planter strip, street lights,
education and encouragement.
Reardan 13 |Ball-fields Safe The project includes a pedestrian $ 256,200 $ 256,200 $ 20,358,222
Walkway Project, walkway, crosswalk markings, signs,
Phase 1 and pedestrian activated flashing
beacon.
Bothell 1 |7th Ave SE/88th Ave |The project includes sidewalk, and curb| $ 1,100,000} $ 770,000] $ 21,128,222
NE Sidewalk Missing [ramp replacement.
Link
Kent Police 47 [Meridian Elementary [The project includes a traffic signal, $ 413,800] $ 391,400] $ 21,519,622
Department Safe Routes to sidewalk/shoulder improvements,
School education, encouragement, and a
walking school bus.
Kent Police 47 |Daniel Elementary  |The project includes crosswalk $ 85750 $ 80,7501 $ 21,600,372
Department Safe Routes to relocation, education, encouragement,
School and a walking school bus.
Kent Police 47 [Neely O'Brien The project includes a traffic signal, $ 317,050 $ 299,550 $ 21,899,922
Department Elementary Safe education, encouragement and a
Routes to School walking school bus.
Kitsap Co. 23 |Fairgrounds Road The project includes sidewalk, road $ 650,000 $ 500,000] $ 22,399,922
Bike/Pedestrian widening, pedestrian activated
Improvements crosswalk beacons, curb ramps and
street lights.
Pacific 30 |2nd Ave SW The project includes sidewalk. $ 530,000 $ 477,000 $ 22,876,922
Sidewalks
Everett 38 |Madison Elementary |The project includes sidewalk, curb $ 548,400] $ 548,400] $ 23,425,322

Safe Routes to
School

ramps, crosswalk markings and signs.




Agency Leg Title of Project Project Description Total Amount Cumulative
Dist Project Cost| Requested Total
University Place 28 |54th Street SRTS The project includes sidewalk, planter $ 8750000 $ 745,0000 $ 24,170,322
Project strip, street lights, bike lanes, crosswalk
markings, signs, crosswalk flashing
beacons, curb ramps, speed feedback
signs, education and encouragement.
Asotin County 9 |6th Avenue Sidewalk | The project includes sidewalk, curb, $ 1,300,000] $ 1,170,000] $ 25,340,322
Project and gutter.
Spokane Co. 4 |Otis Orchards The project includes sidewalk, bicycle $ 502,000 $ 444,000] $ 25,784,322
Elementary School |lanes, planter strip and crosswalk
Sidewalk Safety flashing beacons.
Project
Moxee 15 |Seattle Avenue The project includes sidewalk repair $ 385125 $ 375,125 $ 26,159,447
Pedestrian Safety and street tree replacement.
Improvements
Clark Co. 17 |Silver Star The project includes sidewalk, and $ 270,000 $ 270,000] $ 26,429,447
Elementary Walkway Jcurb.
Pierce Co. 2 |78th Avenue East The project includes sidewalk. $ 1,150,300] $ 1,023,000] $ 27,452,447
Burlington 40 |SR20/Avon Ave - The project includes pathway and traffic] $ 1,500,000] $ 1,500,000] $ 28,952,447
Safe Routes - signal.
Corridor
Improvements
Enumclaw 31 |Division Street SRTS |The project includes sidewalk and curb | $ 227,0000 $ 215,000 $ 29,167,447
Improvements ramps.
Clark Co. 18 |Summit View School [The project includes walkway and $ 250,000 $ 250,000 $ 29,417,447
Walkway planter strip.
Seattle 37 |Wing Luke Walks to |The project includes sidewalk, curb, $ 2,188,764] $ 420,000] $ 29,837,447
Cloverdale gutter, parking lane, planter strip,
education, encouragement, walking
school bus and enforcement.
Grantham 9 |Grantham The project includes refuge islands, $ 367,000 $ 362,0001 $ 30,199,447
Elementary Elementary Safety  |street width reduction, parking, school
Improvements bus loading zone, and pedestrian
activated crossing beacons.
Mountlake 1 160th Ave West The project includes sidewalk, planter $ 460,864] $ 326,854] $ 30,526,301
Terrace Sidewalk strip, curb, gutter, driveways, asphalt

Improvement Project,
225th Street SW to
228th Street SW

paving, curb ramps and drainage
improvements.




Agency Leg Title of Project Project Description Total Amount Cumulative
Dist Project Cost| Requested Total
Milton 30 [Milton Way The project includes road widening, $ 801,650 $ 627,000f $ 31,153,301
Pedestrian sidewalk, planter strips, curb, gutter,
Improvements (17th |curb ramps, fencing, drainage
Avenue to 22nd improvements, retaining wall, street
Avenue) patching, and bike lane.
Port Townsend 24 |Discovery Road The project includes sidewalk, curb $ 170,650 $ 145,650] $ 31,298,951
Sidewalk ramps, shoulder and planter strips.
Kalama 20 JKalama Schools The project includes sidewalk, curb, $ 259,400] $ 259,400] $ 31,558,351
Pedestrian gutter, crosswalk markings, pedestrian
Improvements crossing signal, road restoration and
driveway improvements.
Kenmore 46 |Kenmore NE 155th [The project includes sidewalk, bicycle | $ 505,580] $ 404,460] $ 31,962,811
Street Safe Routes to|lane/shoulder, curb ramps and a bus
School pad.
Zillah 15 |Safe Routes to Hilton [The project includes sidewalk and $ 440,680 $ 440,680] $ 32,403,491
Elementary and Zillahjroadway widening.
Intermediate School
Aberdeen 19 |A.J. West Pedestrian | The project includes crosswalk $ 1747001 $ 152,200 $ 32,555,691
Safety Project markings, curb ramps, sidewalk,
education, encouragement and
enforcement.
Port Townsend 24 ]San Juan Avenue The project includes sidewalk, shoulder| $ 243,760 $ 215,000] $ 32,770,691
Sidewalk and and landscape buffer.
Crossings
Improvement Project
Sedro-Woolley 39 |John Liner Road The project includes shoulder/shared- | $ 500,000 $ 425,000] $ 33,195,691
Pedestrian/Bicycle use path and drainage improvements.
Improvements
Project, Reed to
Township
Sequim 24 |Sequim School The project includes traffic signals. $ 739,200 $ 739,200 $ 33,934,891
Campus Traffic
Signals
Yakima School 15 [Martin Luther King, |The project includes sidewalk, $ 1,023,020] $ 946,420] $ 34,881,311
District Jr. (MLK) Elementary |crosswalk markings, fire hydrant
relocation, driveway widening, curb
Safe Routes to ramps, school pickup/drop-off
School improvements, no parking signs, bike




Agency Leg Title of Project Project Description Total Amount Cumulative
Dist Project Cost| Requested Total
Eatonville 2 |Eatonville Elementary]The project includes sidewalk, curb $ 724438] $ 724,438] $ 35,605,749
and Eatonville Middle Jramps, street lights and pedestrian
School Pedestrian activated crosswalk beacons.
Crossing Project
Fife 25 |58th Avenue East The project includes sidewalk, rain $ 340,500] $ 255,0001 $ 35,860,749
Sidewalk Extension [garden, driveway entrances, curb
ramps, education, encouragement and
enforcement.
Auburn 47 |Evergreen Heights | The project includes street widening, $ 5,973,000 $ 1,150,000] $ 37,010,749
Safe Routes to bike lanes, sidewalks, roundabout,
School street lights, utility and drainage
improvements.
Rock Island 12 |Center Street The project includes sidewalk, curb $ 350,000 $ 262,500 $ 37,273,249
Pedestrian Safety ramps, driveway entrances, road
Improvements widening, parking, crosswalk signs and
pavement markings.
Sumner 31 |City of Sumner Safe [The project includes sidewalk, driveway] $ 1,503,660] $ 1,457,860] $ 38,731,109
Routes to School entrances, curb ramps, curb, gutter,
Pedestrian road widening, bike route and drainage
Improvements improvements.
Chelan Co. 12 |Binder/Tigner The project includes sidewalk, road $ 8952001 $ 825,200] $ 39,556,309
Sidewalk widening, and drainage improvements.
Everson 42 |SR 544 S Everson |The project includes shoulder, $ 1,726,394] $ 1,507,074] $ 41,063,383
Sidewalk sidewalk, curb, gutter, curb ramps, and
Improvements crosswalk markings.
Northport 7 [Northport Sidewalk [The project includes sidewalk, shoulder] $ 560,410 $ 560,410] $ 41,623,793
Project and crosswalk flashing beacons.
Tekoa 9 [Highway 27 Sidewalk J[The project includes sidewalk and $ 160,200 $ 160,200] $ 41,783,993
Project shoulders.
Puyallup 25 [Sunrise Elementary [The project includes signalized $ 950,000 $ 930,000] $ 42,713,993
Pedestrian crossing, left turn pocket, sidewalk,
Improvements street lights, driveway widening and
pedestrian path.
Spokane Valley 4 |Seth Woodward The project includes sidewalk, road $ 471,500 $ 471,500] $ 43,185,493
Elementary, Sidewalk Jwidening, parking lane and curb ramps.
Improvement Project
Spokane Valley 4 |Opportunity The project includes sidewalk, road $ 438,300] $ 438,300 $ 43,623,793

Elementary, Sidewalk
Improvement Project

widening, parking lane and curb ramps.




